## SB0809/648379/2

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 809

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Pretrial Release and" and substitute "<u>Forfeiture of</u>"; strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 3 down through "individuals;" in line 15; in line 16, strike "giving back" and substitute "<u>refunding</u>"; in line 19, strike "give back" and substitute "<u>refund</u>"; in line 24, strike "pretrial release and" and substitute "<u>forfeiture of</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 26 through 30, inclusive.

On page 2, in line 3, strike "5-203, 5-205, and".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 9 on page 2 through line 12 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 7, in lines 7 and 12, in each instance, strike "GIVE BACK" and substitute "REFUND".